STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA HAYWOOD COUNTY 2019 0C	IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION 3 PM 4: 4 FILE NO. 18 CVS 957
CHARLES DEAVER and FRANK DEAVER,	COUNTY. C.S.C.
Petitioners,	PT
v.	WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TOWN OF WAYNESVILLE and BROWNING BRANCH, LLC,	NOV 9 2018
Respondents.	

THIS CAUSE having come before the undersigned Clerk of Superior Court upon the filing of a Petition for Writ of Certiorari pursuant to N.C. Gen. Stat. § 160A-393; Petitioners having thereby entered an appeal of a decision of the Town of Waynesville Planning Board made on July 16, 2018 and memorialized in writing on August 22, 2018 with regard to an application for major subdivision by Respondent Browning Branch, LLC;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

- 1. Respondent Town of Waynesville shall prepare and certify to the Haywood County Superior Court a record of proceedings within thirty (30) days from the date of this Order.
- 2. Petitioners shall serve a copy of the Petition and Writ upon each Respondent in the manner provided for service of a complaint under Rule 4(j) of the Rules of Civil Procedure.
- 3. Further proceedings in this matter shall be conducted in the Superior Court Division.

This the 3 day of Colober , 2018

[Assistant] Gerk of Superior Court